Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: _ oCTORER 24, 2008

Recording Requested By:

Name: yyNpA TEGLIA, COMMINITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N2

DOC # 0732059

10/28/2008 09:17 AM Deputy: GB

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DOUGLAS COQUNTY/COMMUNITY

DEVELOFMENT
bouglas County - HV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 0.00
BK- 1008 PG- 4332 RPTT: 0.00

AN A

CHANGE ORDER NO 2 (#2008.243)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111,312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)



CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED
GCT 61 o008

No._ 2 i}
R PMENT
PROJECT:__ Toler Lane Reconstruction Project
DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 18, 2008EFFECTIVE DATE:__ September 18,2008
OWNER: Douglas County, NV
OWNER'’s Contract No. DCCD 2008-627, PWP No. D0O-2008-164
CONTRACTOR: Herback General Engineering, LLC § 5
ENGINEER:__ Jeff Foltz, PE; Douglas County Community Development = %; oy
N e =
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. B b g:
o . y . N z Mo
Description: Reconcile bid quantities to actual field quantities. o &
Reason for Change Order: To reconcile bid quantities to actuat quantities 2
Attachment: DCCD Quantity tabulation
[ CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_August 15, 2008
$379,931.42 Ready for final payment:_August 29, 2008
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/A No. N/A
0
$37.993.14 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: _August 15, 2008
$417.924.56 Ready for final payment: August 29, 2008
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order
$33,346.93 0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Qrders QOrders
Substantial Completion: August 15, 2008
$451,271.49 Ready for final payment: August 29, 2008
”~
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: ‘€ , By:&\&g&‘m&%f
Engineer (Authi Signature)  Owner {Authorized Signature) Contrag
Date: T( Toes s Date QD N ' Date:
BK- 1008
UMy Docyuments\AddressesiToler recnonstruction CCO No. 2.dac ' ’“I” ""I III“ II"I "I“ II|II l“ll |I" |III PG- 4333
0732069 Paace: 2 0Of 4 10/28/2008




Sheett

Cost Estimate to Reconstruct Toler Lane _ I Iﬁ w
,ﬁmam = 90,600 SF) “ _ N
Bid |Schedule B - Overlay, C&G_ __ | Estimated jEngineet’s Estimate _  |Herback Gen. Eng. LLC L._uf_:mm.al o ‘
item|Description Quantity [Unit Price  |Bid Amount _ no. units exiension :
1 _. |Mobilization (L.S) ) - !fiﬁ--la.mmu%o\gim%c%hﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁimmﬂ s 11§ 4567500
2 |Construction staking (LS} 1737 Is1000000  $10,000003 682500 8682500 4|5 682500
3__ [Traffic_control (LS) R R $ 20,000.00 ! $20,000.000 $ 4,060.35 \l@mcmoum:r ;\:!5m1m\1$b@mmm o
4 |Sawcut Asphalt Concrete (LF) | 200 |§ 150 $300.008 $ 205]  $810000  T368|$  7h440:
5 |pemolition and removals (LS) | 477 |'$50,000.00 | $50,000.00 $ 37,917.60| $37,917.60 1§ 37,917.60
6 |Pedestrian Ramps (EA) _} 8 }s 50000 $3,000.00$ 1,155.67 | $6,93409 5§ 577835
7 IModified Pedestrian Ramps (EA) _ | 3 |$ 500.00 $1,500.00 79867 $2396.01 3] §  2,396.01 "
8__ [15"class IV RCP (LF) oL o4 s 4000 $4,560.00 § = 47.32) $5394.4§ 112[§  5209.84 " i
9 |Curbinlet (EA) .| 3 " I$ 250000 $7,500.000 $ 1,708.60 | $5,125.8 T35 512580 1
Type 1 manhale, madified, cast in place “
.ﬁ len N 2 B .Wu.moo.co $8,400.000 § 2,024.18| 34, e.__,w\u  2ls a3
11 |Removelreplace curb & gutter (LFy | 770 1§ 30.00 $23,100.00 5 27.52| $21190.40 2944 § | mﬁ'&‘mm.i
12 |Removelreplace sidewalk (SF) _ | 740 $ 8.00 $5,920.09 $ 7.6  $§5298.40 AMMOr@E\mﬂwmwo,».
a ) wmqwmmﬁﬂmﬂnw _umm ,<m_§ ocqmﬁ.ﬁ;m..ml sfﬂm.miu W B 15.00 $6,300.00 § 1146 ﬁ_muum. . 704ls seTs
14 _ |Removelrepiace driveway aprons (SF) | _ 326 |§$  8.00 $2,600.00f $ 942] s30e154 ~ ~ o/s -
3" Type 3 AC w/ PG 64-28, on 14" Agg. _
15 {Base, with geotextile fabric (Base Bid 90,600 |$ 3.85 | $348,810.00 § 271 $245,526.0 n
_ [sectiomysky | i . | I 1046198} $ 283,519.12 *
16 |Adjust SSMH to FG (EA) | _ s Is 55000 $4,400000§ 49508 $3,960.64 8| § 396064,
17 |Adjust Surv eyMon.toFG(EA) {2 $  400.00 $300.00 3 375.38 $750.79 2 750780
18 JAdjust Water Valve Boxesto FG (EA) | 13 |$  400.00 | $5,200.000 8 377.60] $4,908. muf 13§ 4,908.80 )
19 [install new sign posts (EA) o $  200.00 $3,40000$ 288.75| $490874 155 .lb 331251
20 |BIKE LANEsigns (R3-17)(EA) | 7 " |$  50.00 $350.000 §  78.75|  $551.25 78 55125
21 |AHEAD signs (R-17a) (EA) _ V2 |s s0.00 $100.000$  57.75 $115.50) 2% 11550
22 JENDS signs (R3-17b) (EA} e '$ 5000 | $100.0008  57.75] $115.50 2/$ 11650 |
23 |(Students) signs (ST-1)(EA] | 7 $  50.00 $350.0008 7875 $551.25 R MS.&_
24 |AHEAD signs (W16-9p)(EA) {3 |$ 5000 $150.000 §  57.75!  $173.25 3§ 1735 |
25 |(Arrow) (W16-7p) (EA) __ V4 |% 5000 52000008 5775  $231.00 2[§ 11550,
26 |NO PARKING EXCEPT (R7-3)(EA) | T~ 3~ $  50.00 $150.0008  57.75 $173.28 31$ 17325
27 |NO PARKING BIKE LANE (R7-92) (EA)] 1 $  50.00 $50.000 5 52.50 $52.50 1§ 52.50 |
28 [(Bicycle) pavement marking (EA) .~ _ | 8 ]§ 5000 | $300.0008 7875  $472500 6§ 47250
29 |Crosswalk Striping (EA) B $  300.00 $1,200.000 5 189.00]  $756.00 6% 1,134.00]
30__}Stop Bars (EA) _ |3 __|s__s000; — si50008  31.50 saqsol T s[$ T 15750
31 |Tum Arrows (EA) ] T T|s _s000] 3500008 78.75 $7878 . A|§ 78751
32 |Striping 6" white bike/parking (LF) | 6900 _|$ _ 0.35] $24150008  023] $1587.000 6900 $  1,587.00|
33 {Striping dauble yellow center line (LF) | 2,360 |$  0.40 $944.00S ~ 026]  $613.600 2360/ 5 613.60 v
i
34 - mu,ﬁaxnm(_mﬁm and place structural fill, 50 $ 40.00 $2,000.00 $ 45.36 $2,268.0 ; - _,
Subtotal | $548,260.00| TOTAL 1$379,931.42| | §451,274.49

Page 1

1008
4334

BK-
Piz-
10/28/2008

L

.
s

Pacva

A

0732059



CERTIFIED COPY
The dowmant 1o which this cerificate s atiached is &

ST MR 55 iese

Paas: of 4 10/28/2008



